Sunday September 25, 2011 - 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome
Prelude

Worship Through Prayer
Worship Through Praise
Waiting Here for You
Lord Reign in Me
Rock of Ages
Give Us Clean Hands

Worship Through Giving
How He Loves

Scripture Reading

Worship Through The Word
Unshakeable!

Response in Worship
You are God Alone

Benediction

Pat Layton

Hebrews 12:25-29

Pastor Jeff Falkowski

Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards — are located in the

chair pocket at the end of each row. Please fill out all of the
requested information and place cards in the offering bag.

Thank You.

Sunday School Schedule

Adult- Dave Slade, 1 and 2

Peter

Youth— Susan Walker

Children, all ages — Charles Cox
and Theresa Kazmier

Toddler — Julie Curry

Nursery — Becky Ridler

Gathering Room

Classroom next to Fellowship Hall
Classroom #1

UYGHUR MISSIONS: Interested in UYGHURS and Old Testament
translation of Bible we support? Stop by the Uyghur display table in the
Narthex today, the 25". Also, 6-pack watercolor cards sets are for sale. $8 (or
more) donation goes toward translation funds. Artwork created by a Uyghur
living in Xinjiang.

PRAYER FOR NATIONS: Today at 5:00pm in the Gathering Room.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS
Covered Dish Fellowship Dinner, 5:30pm, Fellowship Hall
No reservation is required. Just bring something to share.
IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room
Prayer and Praise, 6:35pm, Sanctuary
A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT DINNERS: Wednesday Night dinners are
AWESOME! Come this Wednesday night at 5:30pm. Enjoy a delicious
meal and experience great Christian fellowship. If you would like to be on
a team to help with dinner, contact Jay Arnold at jmarnold77@gmail.com.

THANKS: The special events committee would like to express our sincere
appreciation to the Trinity women that took time to prepare the delicious food
for the New Members Welcome Reception last week. We even had some
food left over to share with the Joy House. The Lord is smiling on you.

INVITE CARDS: Cards, announcing Trinity’s Open House and Dedication
are available in the Narthex for you to hand out or mail to family, neighbors
and friends. We have an ample supply left. If you mail, the card will
require first class letter postage, even though the card says paid.

NEW ADULT SUNDAY SCHOOL CLASS: Come and be blessed by the
study of 1 and 2 Peter. Peter became the rock for Christ that our Lord Jesus
foresaw and his passion and love for Jesus and His sheep come through in his
letters to the church. Don McCann, is heading up this Fall’s class. Ron
Crumbley, Gerry Schneider and David Slade will also be participating in
teaching this class.

LIVING FREE - Do you have a desire to grow in spiritual freedom? Then
you are invited. As part of the Living Free series Diane Hale Ministries is
offering INSIGHT groups twice a week at the DHM training center in Jasper.
For information please contact Cynthia Hoover at 706:692-5971 or
dhale2@windstream.net.



Mon

Tues

Wed

Fri
Sat

Sun

9/26

9/27

9/28

9/30
10/1

1072

7:00pm
7:000m
8:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

8:30am
9:30pm
5:30pm

6:30pm
6:35pm
7:00pm
4:00pm
5:30pm
7:00pm
9:00am
9:00am

9:00am
10:00am
10:30am

5:00pm

Trinity Calendar

AA Meeting

Missions Committe
Godseekers Mens Group
WOT Bible Study
WOT Bible Study

Women’s Prayer Group
WOT Bible Study
Fellowship Covered Dish
Supper

IGNITE Youth Group
Prayer and Praise

AA Meeting

Open House for the Public
BBQ Dinner

Jerome Olds in Concert
Adult Sunday School
Youth Sunday School

Children’s Sunday School

Meet and Greet/Uyghur Table

Worship Service/Dedication /
Noices of Lee

Prayer for Nations

TRINITY STAFF
Jeff Falkowski — Pastor

Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor

Gathering Room

Old Fellowship Room
Old Fellowship Room
Gathering Room

Jasper Home of Jennifer
Anglin

Gathering Room
Gathering Room
Fellowship Hall

Youth Room
Sanctuary
Gathering Room

Fellowship Hall
Sanctuary

Gathering Room

Room next to Fellowship
Hall

Classroom #1

Narthex

Sanctuary

Gathering Room

Katy Simmons — Worship Minister

Chris Ridler — Youth Minister

“Now, my son, may the Lord be with you; and may you proSper,
and build the house of the Lord your God, as He has said to you.”

— 1 Chronicles 22:11 NKJ

CHURCH




