Sunday September 25, 2011 - 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome

Prelude Pat Layton

Worship Through Prayer Worship Through Praise

Waiting Here for You Lord Reign in Me Rock of Ages Give Us Clean Hands

Worship Through Giving

How He Loves

Scripture Reading Hebrews 12:25-29

Worship Through The Word

Unshakeable!

Pastor Jeff Falkowski

Response in Worship

You are God Alone

Benediction

<u>Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards</u> – are located in the chair pocket at the end of each row. Please fill out all of the requested information and place cards in the offering bag. Thank You.

Sunday School Schedule

Adult– Dave Slade, 1 and 2

Gathering Room

Peter

Youth-Susan Walker

Classroom next to Fellowship Hall

Children, all ages – Charles Cox

Classroom #1

and Theresa Kazmier Toddler – Julie Curry

Nursery – Becky Ridler

UYGHUR MISSIONS: Interested in UYGHURS and Old Testament translation of Bible we support? Stop by the Uyghur display table in the Narthex today, the 25th. Also, 6-pack watercolor cards sets are for sale. \$8 (or more) donation goes toward translation funds. Artwork created by a Uyghur living in Xinjiang.

PRAYER FOR NATIONS: Today at 5:00pm in the Gathering Room.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS Covered Dish Fellowship Dinner, 5:30pm, Fellowship Hall

No reservation is required. Just bring something to share.

IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room Prayer and Praise, 6:35pm, Sanctuary

A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT DINNERS: Wednesday Night dinners are AWESOME! Come this Wednesday night at 5:30pm. Enjoy a delicious meal and experience great Christian fellowship. If you would like to be on a team to help with dinner, contact Jay Arnold at jmarnold77@gmail.com.

THANKS: The special events committee would like to express our sincere appreciation to the Trinity women that took time to prepare the delicious food for the New Members Welcome Reception last week. We even had some food left over to share with the Joy House. The Lord is smiling on you.

INVITE CARDS: Cards, announcing Trinity's Open House and Dedication are available in the Narthex for you to hand out or mail to family, neighbors and friends. We have an ample supply left. If you mail, the card will require first class letter postage, even though the card says paid.

NEW ADULT SUNDAY SCHOOL CLASS: Come and be blessed by the study of 1 and 2 Peter. Peter became the rock for Christ that our Lord Jesus foresaw and his passion and love for Jesus and His sheep come through in his letters to the church. Don McCann, is heading up this Fall's class. Ron Crumbley, Gerry Schneider and David Slade will also be participating in teaching this class.

LIVING FREE – Do you have a desire to grow in spiritual freedom? Then you are invited. As part of the Living Free series Diane Hale Ministries is offering INSIGHT groups twice a week at the DHM training center in Jasper. For information please contact Cynthia Hoover at 706:692-5971 or dhale 2@windstream.net.

Trinity Calendar

Mon	9/26	7:00pm	AA Meeting	Gathering Room
		7:00om	Missions Committe	Old Fellowship Room
Tues	9/27	8:00am	Godseekers Mens Group	Old Fellowship Room
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Jasper Home of Jennifer
				Anglin
Wed	9/28	8:30am	Women's Prayer Group	Gathering Room
		9:30pm	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
		5:30pm	Fellowship Covered Dish	Fellowship Hall
			Supper	
		6:30pm	IGNITE Youth Group	Youth Room
		6:35pm	Prayer and Praise	Sanctuary
Fri	9/30	7:00pm	AA Meeting	Gathering Room
Sat	10/1	4:00pm	Open House for the Public	
		5:30pm	BBQ Dinner	Fellowship Hall
		7:00pm	Jerome Olds in Concert	Sanctuary
Sun	10/2	9:00am	Adult Sunday School	Gathering Room
		9:00am	Youth Sunday School	Room next to Fellowship
				Hall
		9:00am	Children's Sunday School	Classroom #1
		10:00am	Meet and Greet/Uyghur Table	Narthex
		10:30am	Worship Service/Dedication / /Voices of Lee	Sanctuary
		5:00pm	Prayer for Nations	Gathering Room
		o o p		S o

TRINITY STAFF

Jeff Falkowski — Pastor Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor Katy Simmons — Worship Minister Chris Ridler — Youth Minister

"Now, my son, may the Lord be with you; and may you prosper, and build the house of the Lord your God, as He has said to you."

— 1 Chronicles 22:11 NKJ

